
AGUSAN DEL SUR ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE, INC. 
San Isidro, San Francisco, Agusan del Sur 

Email add.: aselco2000@yahoo.com, aselcobac@gmail.com 
 

INVITATION TO BID  
  

ASELCO is inviting interested bidders to bid for the following projects and/or items: 
 

 

ITEMS TO BID QUANTITY 
APPROVED 

BUDGET COST 

COST OF BID 
DOCS (NON-

REFUNDABLE) 

A. 
Supply of labor and materials for the construction of 
distribution lines and installation of house wiring 
materials for thirty-five (35) sitios in Agusan del Sur 

(Bid per Location) No. 
of 
HH 

PHP 

25,000.00 

 Location 1ø U.B. O.S. 

 1 Purok 5 San Agustin, Tandang Sora, Esperanza 

2.52 1.960 1.73 
 

87 
 

3,394,480.87 
 

  Passby: Purok 1, Tandang Sora, Esperanza 

  Passby: Campo 6, Tandang Sora, Esperanza 

 2 Purok 4 Cambuayon, Tandang Sora, Esperanza 0.840 0.560 0.100 19      818,546.95  

 3 Purok 6, Tandang Sora, Esperanza 0.840 0.840 0.180 10      844,845.03  

 4 Luis Galanto, Del Monte, Talacogon 2.450 2.450 0.000 28   1,934,308.93  

 5 Pat-ay, Del Monte, Talacogon 1.280 1.280 0.000 15   1,102,003.40  

 6 Purok 5A, Don Alejandro, San Luis 1.890 1.890 0.000 25   1,724,767.24  

 7 Purok 8C, Poblacion, Trento 1.750 1.750 0.100 20   1,539,819.93  

 8 Penesa, Poblacion, Trento 1.750 1.750 0.350 12   1,677,566.84  

 9 Cahi-an Purok 9, Kapatungan, Trento 1.190 1.190 0.180 13   1,091,820.87  

 10 Cautan, Sinubong, Veruela 2.450 2.100 0.400 31   2,292,450.57  

 11 Purok 7, Caigangan, Veruela 1.610 1.610 0.000 24   1,408,432.49  

 12 Purok 1, Boundary, Aurora, Sta. Josefa 2.800 2.800 0.300 10   2,407,990.64  

 13 Purok 24, Angas, Sta. Josefa 1.750 1.750 0.460 28   1,815,871.83  

 14 Hugmacan, San Juan, Bayugan City 6.580 6.580 0.420 60   5,469,591.74  

 15 Ban-as, Berseba, Bayugan City 2.230 2.230 0.360 10   1,984,764.76  

 16 Purok 2A, Berseba, Bayugan City 2.100 2.100 0.250 10   1,821,658.99  

 17 Upper Yaki, San Isidro, Loreto 3.640 3.640 0.000 30   3,241,013.38  

 18 Purok 6A, San Vicente, Loreto 0.510 1.630 0.000 18   1,165,633.82  

 19 Purok 1A, San Vicente, Loreto 0.560 1.280 0.000 10      941,100.83  

 20 Taglibas, Del Monte, Talacogon 3.060 3.060 0.000 26   2,753,543.12  

 21 Purok 10A, Osmeña, La Paz 0.510 2.550 0.000 25   1,273,569.42  

 22 Purok 6, Manawe, Sto. Tomas, Loreto 0.840 0.840 0.000 55      976,336.51  

 23 Purok 5-A, Poblacion, Trento 0.700 0.700 0.300 12      821,468.04  

 24 Baliwag, Caimpugan, San Francisco 0.770 0.770 0.650 46   1,335,153.87  

 25 Purok 8, New Visayas, San Francisco 1.050 1.050 0.000 30      981,540.31  

 26 Purok 5-A, Rizal, San Francisco 0.910 0.910 0.000 17      816,614.72  

 27 Kulibaan, Pasta, San Francisco 1.680 1.680 0.250 25   1,699,991.01  

 28 Purok 3C (Relocation), Karaos, San Francisco 0.560 0.560 0.400 30   1,053,602.06  

 29 Purok 1 (Guitas), Ebro, San Francisco 0.910 0.910 0.550 60   1,414,150.92  

 30 Km 40, Mahayahay, San Luis 0.000 0.750 0.000 35      360,997.94  

 31 Purok 4A, Poblacion, San Luis 0.000 1.200 0.000 20      407,678.28  

 32 Purok 7, Dumpsite, Tudela, Trento 1.400 1.400 0.300 50   1,619,926.48  

 33 Purok 13, Repormada, Awao, Sta. Josefa 0.700 0.700 0.200 34      872,569.34  

 34 Purok 9 Upper Lucad, Poblacion, Trento 1.400 1.400 0.200 19   1,455,842.07  

 35 Purok 2A, Kauswagan, Loreto 1.050 1.050 0.240 20   1,104,810.60  

B Supply of KiloWatt-Hour Meters 964 Households  1,060,400.00 5,000.00  

 
Source of funds:  Sitio Electrification Program  



 

ITEMS TO BID QUANTITY 
APPROVED 

BUDGET COST 

COST OF BID 
DOCS (NON-

REFUNDABLE) 

C Supply of Farm Tractor and Implements 1 LOT 2,500,000.00 5,000.00  

 
Source of funds:  General Fund  
 

For items A and B, the bidding will be conducted through open competitive bidding procedures 
using a non- discretionally “Pass/Fail” criterion as specified in the revised Implementing Rules and 
Regulations (IRR) of Republic Act (RA) 9184. For item C, the revised Implementing Rules and Regulations 
(IRR) of Republic Act (RA) 10531- Revised Procurement Guidelines and Simplified Bidding Procedures for 
Electric Cooperative shall be applied. 
 

The schedule and place of the Bidding Activities are as follows: 
 

PARTICULARS DATE/TIME PLACE 

Issuance of Bid Documents  
Aug. 24 – Sep. 10, 2021 Weekdays,8:00 AM to 5:00 PM 

& Sep 13, 8:00 A.M to 12:00 NN VIDEO CONFERENCE/E-MAIL 

ASELCO Main Office, San Isidro, 

San Francisco, Agusan del Sur 
Pre bid Conference  Sep. 1, 2021, 1:00 P.M.  

Submission/Opening of Bids  Sep. 13, 2021, 1:00 P.M.  

 
For items A and B, completion of the project for bidding should be One Hundred Twenty (120) 

Calendar days from the receipt of Notice to Proceed. For item C, TEN (10) Calendar days upon the receipt 
of Notice to Proceed/Purchase Order.  
  

ASELCO reserves the right to accept bids or reject any bid, to annul the bidding process and reject 
all bids at any time prior to contract award without thereby incurring any liability to the affected bidder/s.  
  

The interested parties may secure bid documents to Mr. Dane Marvin E. Macas, BAC Secretariat 
Chair with contact number 09176550075 and address stated above. 

 

 
RODOLFO O. ALQUIZAR 

Chair, BAC 
 
NOTED:  
 
 

EMMANUEL B. GALARSE 
        General Manager 
 


